
The Air Force SAPR Mission
The day-to-day mission of the Air Force Sexual Assault Prevention and Response O�ce 
is to educate, advocate, and collaborate to respond to and stop sexual assault and its 
harmful e�ects on the Air Force.

VISION
ESTABLISH A NATIONAL 

BENCHMARK FOR 
RECOVERY & ELIMINATE 

SEXUAL ASSAULT 
THROUGH EMPOWERED 

AND ENGAGED 
AIRMEN

SUBJECTS

750
MILITARY AFFILIATED 81%

MILITARY AFFILIATION UNKNOWN13%

INDIVIDUALS NAMED AS ASSAILANTS
IN UNRESTRICTED REPORTS

NO MILITARY AFFILIATION6%

5 TYPES OF
SEXUAL ASSAULT

44%
51%

2%
3%

Unknown
Attempt to Commit O�ense
Contact O�ense
Penetrating O�ense

FY15 SEXUAL 
ASSAULT REPORTS 

4

1%
DECREASE
SINCE FY14

6%
DECREASE
SINCE FY14

1312
TOTAL NUMBER REPORTS

931 381

{
UNRESTRICTED

Active and Reserve reports, does not include civilian reports 
unless perpetrated by a service member

RESTRICTED

3
RESTRICTEDUNRESTRICTED

52%
INCREASE

30%
INCREASE

INCREASED
MALE REPORTING 
FOR ALL 
INCIDENT YEARS
SINCE FY14

2
112

AIRMEN REQUESTED EXPEDITED TRANSFERS

109

{
APPROVED DENIED

397% 3%

EXPEDITED TRANSFER

SEXUAL ASSAULT
AIR FORCE 2015

IN THE 

All Data are from the FY15 Sexual Assault Prevention and Response Progress Report and don’t reflect Family Advocacy Program Numbers

1
DEFINING PROGRESS

1. Narrowing the gap between prevalence 
    and reported sexual assaults so we 
    know Airmen are comfortable 
    seeking help

2. A decrease in prevalence, 
    indicating a decrease in 
    incidents of sexual assault

3. Decreasing the time from assault to
    report
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FY12TOTAL
POPULATION

NUMBERS
325,061 323,331 310,557 303,641

Active Duty Members
Experienced Unwanted Sexual Contact
       in the past year

Active Duty Members
Experienced Unwanted 
Sexual Contactin the past year

FY13 FY14 FY15

Total=394
53

Total=873
Total=1086

Prevalence of
Unwanted
Sexual Contact

Sexual Assaults
Reported to the
Air Force

VS.

~3200

~2450

Progress is:

MANDATORY
DISCHARGE PROCESSING 

FOR MEMBERS WHO
COMMIT THE CRIME OF

SEXUAL ASSAULT

Total=1035

Incident reported in FY but occurred prior to service or date unknown
Incident reported in FY but occurred in prior FY
Incident reported in FY and occurred in FY

267

227

541

291

136
446

195

274

617

105
236


